
 
Contact Information 

209-874-1119 or 800-808-9895 
Websites:  www.connectingwaters.org , https://www.eastbay.connectingwaters.org , https://www.centralvalley.connectingwaters.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Office                                                                 Ext: 6 
12420 Bentley Street 
Waterford, CA 95386 
Monday-Friday 8am-3:30pm 
209 874-9531 Fax 
 

Sherri Nelson, Executive Director/CEO  
snelson@cwcharter.org 
Tammy Hushaw, Deputy Executive Director  
thushaw@cwcharter.org  
Jerri Levers, Deputy Executive Director  
jlevers@cwcharter.org 
Maria Sandoval, Office Coordinator/Attendance Specialist                                     
msandoval@cwcharter.org  
Mariah Garcia, HR Administrative Assistant  
personnel@cwcharter.org 
Rob Davis, Executive Administrative Assistant  
edassistant@cwcharter.org 
Liz Amaya, School Secretary, Work Permits  
cwsecretary@cwcharter.org  
Mary Vinnedge, School Project Secretary/Graduation Coordinator  
mvinnedge@cwcharter.org 
Cena Dunfee, Parent Support Liaison  
cdunfee@cwcharter.org 
 
Additional Information: 
College/Early Start Petitions: communitycollege@cwcharter.org 
Enrollment: enrollment@cwcharter.org 
PO Inquiries: poinquiries@cwcharter.org 
Transcripts: transcripts@cwcharter.org 
Work Permits: cwsecretary@cwcharter.org  
Education Verifications:  Fax 209-874-9531 
  

Mayra Sandoval, Resource Centers Coordinator 1   
msandoval.2@cwcharter.org 
 
Waterford Resource Center  Ext: 1 
12705 Bentley Street    
Waterford, CA 95386 
Monday-Friday 9:00am-3:00pm  
Closed for Lunch: 11:30pm-12:00pm 
cwrc@cwcharter.org 
Library: cwlibrary@cwcharter.org 
 
Sandra Thornberry, Site Assistant     
sthornberry@cwcharter.org 
Miriah Vallejo, Site Assistant     
mvallejo@cwcharter.org 
 
 
 
Business Services Department                                    Ext: 8 
12420 Bentley Street                             
Waterford, CA 95386 
Monday-Friday 8am-3:30pm 
209 874-9531 Fax 
poinquiries@cwcharter.org 
vendorrelations@cwcharter.org 
 
Malinda Miller, Business Services Coordinator                            
mmiller@cwcharter.org 
Kim Kosky, Business Services Assistant IV                                                
kkosky@cwcharter.org 
Dreanna Honore, Business Services Assistant IV                  
dhonore@cwcharter.org 
Antoinette Galindo, Business Services Assistant III  
agalindo@cwcharter.org 
Lisa Vargas, Business Services Assistant/Vendor Relations III  
mvargas@cwcharter.org                                                                   
Robin Richards, Business Services Assistant/Vendor Relations III               
rrichards@cwcharter.org 
Aimee Demore, Business Services Assistant III                          
ademore@cwcharter.org 
 

ES Advisors            Ext: 6 
Julie Boersma, Education Services Director  
jboersma@cwcharter.org 
April Bastress/ES Advisor   
abastress@cwcharter.org 
Pam Cline/ES Advisor   
pcline@cwcharter.org 
Shanda Rickman/ES Advisor   
srickman@cwcharter.org 
Judy Orr/ES Advisor   
jorr@cwcharter.org 

    
Department Chairs           Ext: 6 
Emily Hobby, Apex Specialist 
ehobby@cwcharter.org  
Mary Orvell, Math Specialist 
morvell@cwcharter.org  
Amanda Ferreira, Social Studies Department Chair  
aferreira@cwcharter.org       
Debbie Nishihama, English Department Chair 
dnishihama@cwcharter.org                                    
Lanette Lanchester, Science specialist   
llanchester@cwcharter.org   
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Contact Information 

209-874-1119 or 800-808-9895 
Websites:  www.connectingwaters.org , https://www.eastbay.connectingwaters.org , https://www.centralvalley.connectingwaters.org 

 

  

Special Education (SpEd) Department                       Ext: 6 
Monday-Friday 8am-3:30pm                             
209 236-1204  
cwcssped@cwcharter.org  
 
 

Michelle Day, Special Education Director  
mday@cwcharter.org    
Jennifer Chimerofsky, Provider Coordinator  
jchimerofsky@cwcharter.org 
Sarah Benevides, School Psychologist  
sbenevides@cwcharter.org                                                           
Alissa Peters, School Psychologist  
apeters@cwcharter.org                                                           
Casandra Rodriguez, School Psychologist  
crodriguez@cwcharter.org                                                           
Alisa Anderson, School Nurse  
aanderson@cwcharter.org                                                           
Rachel DeBruin, Transition Coordinator/Program Specialist  
rdebruin@cwcharter.org 
Andrea Vargas, SpEd Office Coordinator  
avargas@cwcharter.org 
Marissa Cupples, SpEd Scheduler  
mcupples@cwcharter.org 
Gretchen Mays, Speech Therapist  
gmays@cwcharter.org                                                           
Lynne Burruel, SpEd Resource Specialist   
lburruel@cwcharter.org  
Christine Dickerson, SpEd Resource Specialist   
cdickerson@cwcharter.org  
Susan Holloway, SpEd Resource Specialist   
sholloway@cwcharter.org  
Megan Thornton, SpEd Resource Specialist   
mthornton@cwcharter.org  
Shauna Rottweiler, SpEd Resource Specialist   
srottweiler@cwcharter.org  
Jonathan Franey, SpEd Resource Specialist   
jfaney@cwcharter.org  
Victor Santoyo, SpEd Resource Specialist   
vsantoyo@cwcharter.org 
Cathy Moretto, SpEd Resource Specialist   
cmoretto@cwcharter.org 

Student Records                          Ext: 4 
Monday-Friday 8am-3:30pm      
studentrecords@cwcharter.org 
 
Sonia Moncada, Student Records Coordinator/School Registrar  
smoncada@cwcharter.org 
Justina Polyzos, Student Records Assistant  
jpolyzos@cwcharter.org                                                          
transcripts@cwcharter.org 
Mirian Villafan, Student Records Assistant  
mvillafan@cwcharter.org 
Aaliyah Modaresi, Student Records/Office Assistant  
amodaresi@cwcharter.org 
Veronica Mendoza, Student Records Assistant  
vmendoza@cwcharter.org 
 
                                                        

Support Services                            Ext: 6 
Sue Hickok, Assessment and Program Coordinator                                            
shickok@cwcharter.org  
Melissa Cripe, Counselor, College/Career Readiness                  
mcripe@cwcharter.org 
Mary Halter, Guidance Director                                                     
mhalter@cwcharter.org 
Amy Myers, PLT/504 Assistant & Paraeducator                                                     
amyers@cwcharter.org 
Christine Trejo, Guidance Counselor                                                       
ctrejo@cwcharter.org 
Shoni Johnson, Curriculum & Assessment Director                    
sjohnson@cwcharter.org                                                                                                             
Lindy Janssen, Academic Coordinator                                             
ljanssen@cwcharter.org                    
Gina Ledesma, English Learner Coordinator 
gledesma@cwcharter.org            
Brianne Schuckman, Guidance Department Assistant                                      
guidance1@cwcharter.org   
Janette Springer, 504/PLT Coordinator                                         
jspringer@cwcharter.org   
Deanna Rackley, Special Education Assistant & Paraeducator 
drackley@cwcharter.org  
Cena Dunfee, Parent Support Liaison  
cdunfee@cwcharter.org  
Samantha White, Community College Liaison/Guidance Counselor  
communitycollege@cwcharter.org  
Loie Varner, School Services Assistant  
lvarner@cwcharter.org 
Madlen Jacobs, Bilingual Aide (Arabic)  
mjacobs@cwcharter.org 
 
 

 

Intake Department                         Ext: 4 
Kelly Jacob, Education Specialist/Intake Coordinator   
kjacob@cwcharter.org                                                            
Toni Wirkkala, Intake Specialist/Student Records Assistant  
twirkkala@cwcharter.org      
Margaret Lynch, Intake/Student Records Assistant  
mlynch@cwcharter.org      
Margarita Noguez, Intake/Student Records Assistant   
mnoguez@cwcharter.org    
Aryanna Reynoso, Intake/Site Assistant      
areynoso@cwcharter.org 
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